Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Feb 23, 2011
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
MGU5.203.25NZD
Unica - rocker switch - 2-way - 10 AX 250V AC
- 2 m - ivory
Main
Aesthetic name Unica
Product or component
type
Rocker switch
Device presentation Mechanism with zamak fixing frame
Switch application Switch
Switch additional infor-
mation
Blue neon lamp connected internally
With internal power connection
Rated current 10 AX 250 V AC 50/60 Hz
Number of modules 2 modules
Fixing mode By 4 screws
Cover plate colour tint Ivory RAL 9010
Complementary
Switch function 2-way
Opening distance > 3 mm
Actuator Rocker
Pilot light Neon locator lamp , colour : blue , current consumption : 1 mA , temperature
rise : 15 °C
Connections - terminals Screwless terminals
Cable cross section ≤ 2.5 mm² rigid cable
≤ 4 mm² flexible cable
Minimum load breaking capacity 200 operations 1.25 In and 1.1 Un , cos ? = 0.3
Electrical durability 10000 cycles
Insulation resistance ≥ 5 MOhm /500 V
Material ABS (acrylonitrile butadiene-styrene) for mechanism cover
Zamak for fixing frame
Embedding depth 21.7 mm
Depth 33.8 mm
Width 70.9 mm
Height 70.9 mm
Product weight 0.0584 kg
Environment
Dielectric strength ≥ 2000 V
Standards EMC directive
EN 60669-1
LV directive
Product certifications FR.ME63.B02736
Ambient air temperature for operation 25...35 °C
Ambient air temperature for storage 0...50 °C
IK degree of protection IK01
IP degree of protection IP40
Environmental characteristic UV resistant
Acetone
Alcohol
Ammonia
Bleach
Liquid soap
Oil
Petrol
Window-cleaning fluid
Environmental health and issues Halogen free